Industrial School, where he had been acting and talking in
a bizarre manner., On 7-10~ SL Topeka State llpspital
Authorities decided that U2AY was not psychotic and stiould
be returned to the Boys! Industrlal school,

KC 137-4750 .

On J-l7 65, AUSA Tyanklin, Topeka, Kansas, advised
that S'bJGCL, in 1ISDC, Topcka con 9=13-65, chauged his plea
of not zuilty toc a plea of g‘ ltj to the one-count inforaation.
WRAY was thercalter sentenced by USDJ to serve four years,
to run concur rgntly with any sentences to be served by subje
S0

-

ct
under the jurisdiction of Departuwent of Corrvection in Mis T

u
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

CFBI | o
Date: | , 4/29'/6'8 g

Transmit the following in : :
. : ' : - (Type in plaintext or code)

" AIRTEL

. (Priority)

. DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) (P)

o Re San Amtondo airtel 4/23/68 aﬁdiﬁorfoik‘aiftél_“
4/26/68. T SR

RE JIMMY RAY BUNDY
)u/ - =

Oon. 4/25/58. BUNDY was located and interv1ewed at s
Greenville, N.C., and was determined not to be identlcal
with JAMES EARL RAY. |

| Insert being furnlshed Memphis by separate communlcatic

“Amm AND umsmuus"

}-@i;) Bureau
o San Diego (44~387) <@L |
. 1 - Norfolk (44-268) A
1 - Memphis (44-1987) 4

Cawm m-m/c/ 3&%/ ;26' ﬂ/
@ T 1968_

'Tgtl‘ﬁkkéb

Approved: /
Lo Sp‘ecial\Agent in Charge
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- da/zt William O. Wood, HAS|
1807 Calvert Street, N. W,
Washington, D. €. 20009

April 22, 1968

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover

Director 7
Federal Bureau of Investigation o A
Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th N. W. [ /

Washington, District of Columbia

Sub ject: INVESTIGATION OF DR. KIB_I_G:S ASSASSIN, RE: GALT=-RAY. (,/ '

o - <4
My Dear Mr. Hoover: QL// e~/

e e e
- /m p

I wish to inform you I have some very 'hot' leads on_your 1llth most
wented men, James Earl ¥ay; alias Eric Sta.rvoﬂﬂalt, John' lard, Harvy
< Lowmyer and obviously many others. ' =

I do not believe that this man you are really searching for is the true
assasain of the Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., who was gunned down in
Memphis, Tennessee on the evening of April 4, 1968. It is quite possible
he may be connected with a conspiracy plot of which was well planned some
time prior to the shooting.

Here are some detailed pointers that have puzzled me in many ways:

1, In the first place when Attorney General Clark went to Memphis
after King was slain immediately said there was no conspiracy involved.
Later on Galt was charged in conspiring to King's death by a single
¥ifle shot.

I

2. It was reported that Ray was in the Missouri Stete Prison during - L

the years of 1964w-65. Remember at this same time Galt was taking dancing

lessons in New Orleans, Louisiana. <
3. How about the true age of the suspect ¥ I beldeve witnesses at the -

Lorraine Motel estimated his age at around 25 to 30. Your office in -

issuing the warrent for Galt gave his date of birth as “)

My calculation by this account would say that he is new 36 years of age. / :
On Friday, April 19, 1968 your headquarters announced he was 40. (d’

4. T have through good sources discovered that Bay was very careless 3 ; d.l/
andddld not give much of a 'hoot' about his appearantes. On the other 1/4{ o

hand Galt tried his very best to appear vepy nea} and well dressed at.all ]
ti-mes. » o g ) v */’1?‘;‘;-‘? 3 . sunel

Q_“

- ) r AT PSR
[ - £
~ D) F e

Se Also Galt was quite fond of beegEacﬁg %o f 1 s‘virtu 11
non-drggleage 2 1 (b 8 e Wiy gene virtuelly o
o Z

6 . ———— ! . | ,
« Last but not leastm Ray was born in Alton, Il1linois with obviously nog%
Southern accent wherefore Galt was noted as quite Southern and loved hisCV

od ole* Hill-Bill i e " C s ‘4 e
go y mslc. éf{iﬁ/{?/ f;:} ‘1‘({&‘1} 0’ 67"‘{&"/.. 6} }‘/{‘,_f ¢ B ‘{l;g‘;g\
,i'w /j(! c; S Foo X . L QU >

H

T N TV el
//‘/‘(f,;i’!}' ‘..J/( a y, ﬁ}'?ﬁ’i!""? -.w"’\; (z’g')é:/‘j'
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» A

F:B.I. Director J. Edgar Hoover (GALT-RAY INVESTIGATION) April 22, 1968 P #2

In order that I will be able to conduct a proper investigation that may
perhaps lead to the apprehension and arrest of this 'dangerous criminal’,
T must first have full authority in the form of a Commission issued by your
Department or the President of the United States. It must be necessary

' that I have a proper permit to carry a weapon as authorized for Special
Investigators in such cases. I will further need a clear photo (front and
side view) of the suspect.

My commission was denied by the Metropolitian Police Department over two
(2) years ago. I have writtem several letters to Chief of Police Layton,
Director of Safety Murphy, D. C. Mayor Washington, U, S. President Johnson
along with many other high officials. I failed to receive any response
whatsoever in most cases. In other words I have not been preperly informed
as to the reason why my commission is being denied in this instance.

Meny times within the past Mr. Hoover, I have had the opportunity to help
in the apprehension of criminals, but without the authority, I am more or
less just like the other average citizems, "I do not care to get involved".

Another point I would like to mention here if I may; I do not approve of the
"Poor Peoples Campaign March™ on Washington early in May. Although it is
intended as non-violent, it is quite evident that we will witness a lot more
looting, rioting and burning. I herewith predict that the worse will come
to happen around Monday, May 13, 1968, the week after "MOTHER'S DAY".

If something isn't soon done in order to combat crime and disorder within
our cities, we are heading for one of the worse revolutions of our time.
The so called Militant leaders are teaching (behind closed doors) their
followers just how they cen win by breeking law and exrder.., They must be
purnished for the crimes they have committed regardiless of the cost.

I honestly believe Mr. Hoover, you and your staff of some 6,000 Special
Agents are doing a magnificent job. This i® one great reason I would be
highly honored to work with you.

I wil) be expecting a prompt answer along with my Official Credentials
before it is too late.

I thank you Mr. Hoover.

William O. Wood <

Captain 1286
ASSOCIATED SPEC
INVESTIGATORS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Tolson
DeL.oach
Mohr

Bishop
Casper

e

- 4/26/68

1l - Mr. Hudson
Airtel

To: 8AC, !nhingm Field

From: DirectoRyal (as-38861) 4 575

S | S 2 CVJU.WW@'O/

Re William O//Wood - Complainant.

Enclosed for Washingtom Pield are two copies of
A letter from William O. Vood dates 4/22/68. One copy

is enclosed for Memphis. / 7o / 4’ ‘ Q}é, e ; )

e g v 02 et it TP ey

Wood and interview hh !or uny mtomtton he uy Mvo 1n

his possession regarding this case or any other information
he may have which would fall within the Bureau's investi-
gative jurisdioction. BSubmit reply under appropriate caption.

At time of interview, orally acknowledge receipt

of his letter and impress upon him that the Bureau can in
no way assist hinm in obtaining s permit to carry & weapon.
Also stress that the Bureau cannot grant or award him

any "commission." Be certain that he understands he is
not to consider himself an employee of the ¥FBI.

Ses your letter to the Bureau dated 11/16/63,
captioned, "William Odus Wood, Identification (nngorprint
Matters).® (32 -/5003-/9¢¢)

Enclosures (2)

1 -~ Memphis (mnW) {Info)

FJH:wjc
(5) \ SEE NOTE PAGE TWO

Callahan
Conrad
Felt

Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room

Holmes 1n 1
Gandy m A 0 TELETYPE UNiT[_]

FAALED 30 vcgfgfﬁ%} 3

APR 2 § 1968
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NOTE: Wood appeared at WFO 11/10/65 inquiring about
information in his identification record at which time he
was advised of the confidential nature of the Bufiles.

His current letter indicates he has some very "hot" leads

on captioned case. He also indicates he is attempting to
obtain permission to carry a weapon and to obtain a '"commission"
as & "Special Investigator." Wood indicates he is a captain
in the Associated Special Investigators. Bufiles disclose
inquiries have been received from private citizens regarding
Associated Special Investigators, but no pertinent
information concerning the identity of that organization
was located.
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.. FD-36 (R&v. 5-239Q o L o o ‘ -

F B | N
‘Date: 4-26-68

* Transmit the following in _ : ~
‘ o , (Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL ~ ~ VIA AIR COURIER
— T — T (Priority) .

Dlrector, FBI

Legat Ottawa (44 4)(P)

Remytel 4-25 68

T Enclosed are 81ng1e cop1es of the three Canadlan
*,Postal Money Orders mentloned in retel.cc £ o

. Arrangements have been made through the cooperatlon
- of- Canadlan Postal Inspectors to expand the search for other
- money orders purchased by subject in Montreal to 4-15-67 -
- 9-15-67, and for the entire City of Montreal. “These - .
;arrangements were effected on 4-25- 68 Bureau W111 be adv1sef
"of results. ' » N T 4

| On 4 25-68, the. RCMP were requested to recheck tnh
insure that all stops have been made as outllned in BUtel
2;«4-24—68 S LG :

R u'f Numerous pOSSlble idents being checked out
“ulmmedlately as received, but no pertlnent 1nformat10n
'vdeveloped to date. T . R ~ v

‘ C Gé 3\5\7\06 | : | REC. 44
S e-bitgg. b

yh_;d‘- Bureau (Encg: 3)“Mhﬁgg : €2225;~' 3?5@764/L'¢;2~:3’

-1 cc ——L1a1§0n Dlrect
1 cc - Memphis - C e
i-orT L E) APR 29 %963

Approved

| 66MAY 7 %96 Agent in Charge
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The Attorney General

Birector, FBl

ASSASSINATI(
NARTIN |

XING, JR,

Your Office advised this Buresu that information
was received from Dorothy D. Cotton of the Southern Christian
Leadership Conference that a person resembling James Earl

Ray had rented an apartment in Nississippi.

We have investigated this matter, and it has
) been determined that & person by the name of Earl ¥William
Ray had rented an apartment in Columbia, Missiasippi,
in October of 1967, and he is mot mmnm with Jms Barl

Ray.

This is for your iaformation,
1 « The Deputy Attorney General

o _ Assistant Atm General R.EC-_Z_5_ 4/ ({ — ngé /s ,7 [}
= < “REL: ; ) -,
——

NOTE: Information was received from the Attorney General's
OITice to the effect that Dorothy D. Cotton of the Southern
Tejb Christian Leadership Conference stated that a person resembling

James Earl Ray had rented an apartment in Mississippi.

We have investigated this matter and determined
that one Earl William Ray rented an apartment in Columbia,
Mississippi, in October of 1967. The person renting the apart-
ment to Earl William Ray described him as a young man who
Tolson was getting married and would like to bring his wife..with him,
Mobr —— This landlady viewed a photograph of Jemes Earl *Rax ©on television

Bishop and jokingly remarked this must be the indivi dufhk to wh@ she
Conrad
Gale the apartment bears no resemblance to our Q&bﬁect'h d is not
Holmes

Catton rented her apartment. Photographs of James Efrl‘'Ray
Felt

Sullivan the same person, /W’V/ l

Tovl 4y [// LM

Gandy

Callahan

displayed and the landlady stated the indivigddel wha,rented
Gale
Tele. Rm 9 MA‘ 3 1968

MAIL ROOM‘:I TELETYPE UNIT L]
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ChMr. Tolso
UNITED STATES GOVER&NT Q(TMENT

DE? T
Memomna’um e

Callahan
. Conrad.....__
Mr. J. Edgar Hoover
Director, FBI

.,»v"

nd )
Sol Lindenbaum ﬂ Joee at AT ,=/

Mr. Trotter....____
Executive Assistant to

Tele. Room
N Miss Holmes._.__ §
B Misss Gand —
the Attorney General

m o~ | A—
Re: Telegram from Congressman Selden

Attached is a telegram sent to the Attorney General by
Congressman Selden with regard to the issuance of the warrant

for the arrest of Eric Starvo Galt, later identified as James
Earl Ray.

Also attached is a copy of my letter of acknowledgment
informing Mr. Selden of this referral

.,.75?9»2“/

S

™
S

R

gﬁﬂ:« EJW /

y
b
’/6@

L, ' {f‘
,ﬁk ;‘Wﬁ /f’; / (’ l :COPIES MAD

th REVIEW m Fi
JdJ0 HSCh RE

i‘h‘éﬁ\wh»v‘ iED
(SEE BUFILE o2- nngo‘}'*

/;Z

3 BGORDBD COPY kaids

REC- 14 iﬁg&é/——— 257§
ﬂjm'u. APR 29 1968
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NS BMB363 PDB BIRMINGHAM ALA 15 354P CST

T

e

- WUB253 (00)NSA285

HON RAMSEY CLARK, ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE WASHDC | o 3702

PLEASE ADVISE WHY ARREST WARRANT FOR ERIC STARTO GALT WAS ISSUED
IN BIRMINGHAM, FBI'S EVIDENCE REVEALED THUS FAR CLEARLY INDICATES
THAT GALT SPENT ONLY A FEW WEEKS IN BIRMINGHAM AND THAT HE
ALSO SPENT TIME IN SEVERAL OTHER STATES. THE CRIME WAS NOT

OMMITTED IN BIRMINGHAM. THIS IS A MOST UNUSUAL PROCEDURE TO
FOLLOW |

ARMISTEAD SELDEN MEMBER OF CONGRESS
358) .

733P EST APR 19 68
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. Apru 22, 1968

" Honsrable Ariistead Selden
~ House of Represuntatives
‘ 'w"h‘mﬁ; D. C. 20515

S nu,r Censnum deon: o

. :ru Attomy Gaunl hu uked mc to nckmlcdn your
L _uhxum of April 19 with yespect to the federal warrant {ssued R
L !er ﬂ‘u arrest of Eﬂc Stuva Gt&t. htcr lduntiﬁcd as Jma Eul o

. Tho chaiet a! [ )\whdlctinn tn wh;teh to ayply for thi wsrnnt |
mt made by the investigators. Your telegram is ‘therefore boiag
© | refarved te the FBI for reply. 'However, Lmight add that since
"~ rthe warrant was basedon a eomplaint alleging & conspiracy that
o hm in Bh'!nin it was oot happmpdm to mk it in th(t

;:;1??51“98.17.; o

Sl Liadonitm
_Exscutive Auinaatto
tho Attemy Ganoral

j/x/ 3 5 54/—" 62 3 / Y r
| Nhe—ﬂ NU# e R R
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. OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
Y MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 il i

R

L ]

.. Tolson
- UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DeLoach — s
Mohr

-~ Memorandum R

. Felt
TO . Mr. DeLoacéizfd DATE: April 24, 1968 Foser

Sullivan #=

Tavel
Mr. DeLoach Trotter
Tele. Room
FROM : A . ROSG Mr . Rosen Holmes
o y Mr. Malley Gandy

o o Mr. McGowan ég
. SUBJECT: ~ MURKIN Mr. McDonough 2y

! .

} - - Mr. Bishop ()
)‘3;: A
This case concerns the murder of Martin Luther

King, Jr.

TELEGRAM TO ATTORNEY GENERAL FROM CONGRESSMAN SELDEN:

Mr. Sol Lindenbaum, the Executive Assistant to
the Attorney General, has forwarded a telegram dated
4/19/68 addressed to the Attorney General from Armistead
Selden, Congressman from Alabama (Democrat). Congressman
Selden's telegram reads as follows: ''Please advise why
arrest warrant for Eric Starvo Galt was issued in Birmingham.
FBI's evidence revealed thus far clearly indicates that Galt
spent only a few weeks in Birmingham and that he also spent
titte in several other states. The crime was not committed

in Birmingham. This is a most unusual procedure to follow.
Armistead Selden, Member of Congress."

Mr. Lindenbaum enclosed a copy of his acknowl-
edgment to Congressman Selden's telegram informing him th
the matter has been referred to the Bureau. Mr, Lindenba
letter to Congressman Selden states in part as follows:
"The choice of a jurisdiction in which to apply for the
warrant was made by the investigators. Your telegram is
therefore being referred to the FBI for reply. However,

-1 I might add that since the warrant was based on a complaint
J-alleging a conspiracy that began in Birmingham, it was not
{ inappropriate to seek it in that city."

WRKIEORDED COMY WIEED W

Bureau files show we have had cordial relations
with Congressman Selden, 62-98924.

- o o
W VY PESE AT
BACKGROUND : - *eC < ZLZA /

On 4/16/68, the Attorney General authoﬁégﬁ 29 1968
the filing of a complaint charging Eric Starvo Galt with_
violation of Title 18, Sectioh 241, U. S. Code, for — — = S

Enclosures Lol ¥ —25- &% k- copiEs MDER DATE, Y BT,

w<= ‘ . - ﬁp§
-3 %, @R CONTINUED - OVER  fiog Review A1 Fin. bisd 98 QEL

TO beA He ib-\.l.ri—.\-‘) i tﬂt .5.
Sf‘ﬁ/ﬁy Q ;\\q/{R\g y & (SEE BUFiLL gz-11ie _
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Memorandum to Mr. Deloach
RE: MURKIN

conspiring to interfere with the constitutional rights of
Martin Luther King, Jr. Galt has been identified as being
James Earl Ray.

Under the statute used, the complaint can be

filed in any district in which the conspiracy took place or
an overt act occurred. Since the shooting occurred in Memphis
and the gun had been purchased in Birmingham, consideration
was given to filing the complaint at Memphis or Birmingham.
It was our understanding that we could not rely on the U. S.
Attorney at Memphis and if we attempted to file the complaint
there, we would immediately lose control of the situation.
| Therefore, the complaint was filed at Birmingham where, on
- the basis of facts then available, the first overt act in
. furtherance of the conspiracy was committed. Based on the

complaint, the U. S. Commissioner then issued the warrant of
arrest.

ACTION:

In light of the above it is recommended that
Congressman Selden be advised along similar lines to the
acknowledgment made by Mr. Lindenbaum. Congressman Selden is
being advised that since the complaint alleged a conspiracy
which on the basis of facts available began in Birmingham
the warrant was obtained in that city. Attached for approval
is a letter to Congressman Selden. A copy of our acknowledgment
to Congressman Selden is being furnished to the Attorney
General, Deputy Attorney General and Assistant Attorney
General Stephen J. Pollak, Civil Rights Division,

=
¥
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! .5 OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 . Tolson
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT beL.oach

Bishop

Memorandum Come:

Conrad
Felt

Gale
Mr. RO@V- paTE: April 30, 1968 Posen -
1 - Mr. Rosen Trott

Trotter
FROM C. L. McGoWa”&u—w 1 - Mr. Malley Tels. Roon
1 - Mr. McGowan Gandy

1 - Mr. Long
supecT  <FIURKIN

Jack/Aqdrews, 2100 Maryland Avenue, Louisville,
‘Kentucky, telephons 452-2803, called the Buréau at 6:35 a. m.
"4/30/68 and advised follows. (He sounded like he was drunk or
on narcotics.)

|
He stated he is an attorney in Louisville, Kentucky, / / /
and approximately ten days ago a fellow asked him to represent him /[ i
because he had killed Martin Luther King. He said he called this

information in tQ the FBI previously and the FBI showed him a picture

of James Earl a% which didn't look anything like the individual that

contacted him (difference in age and looks). Andrews advised he

has no idea as to the identity of this individual nor how to get in touw

with him.

Andrews advised his wife had just inherited $300, 000 and he was
celebrating, and had a bad toothache.

Based on available background information, there is no
identifiable record in Bufiles on Andrews.

ACTION:

SAC Baken, Louisville, was contacted and instructed
to interview Andrews for full details and send a teletype to the
Bureau in the event Andrews had not been previously interviewed

concerning this matter. \ REC. 69 /, f/ - i o S 7S

‘-n-r" ——

a(\m% MAY 1 1968

e e ———

HGR: rmr

(5)/1 fx W""

6 2 MAY 9 1958

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



‘ Mr. Tolson___ ___
1 Mr. Del.oach
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mr. Mohrﬁc
L U. 8. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ! Mr. Bishop..
FBI WASH . b Mr. Casper.
Mr. Callahan____
Mr. Conrad.
FBI WASH DC | Mr. Felt 7
; 2.1 Mr. G
Mr. R
Mr. Sullivan._____
Mr. Tavel..

FBI LOUISVLE ; Mr. Trotter.
Tele. Room.

1137 AM 4/30768 URGENT CLM | Miss Holmes

Miss Gandy

TO ECTOR (44-38861)

FROM LOUISVILLE (44-947) 1P

RE BUREAU TELEPHONE CALL TODAY.
7, .,j :
Q%za— JACK ANDREWS, ATTORNEY, TWO ONE ZERO ZERO MARILYN

AVENUE, LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY, RECONTACTED RELATIVE TO CALL

T0 BUREAU ON EARLY A.M. THIS DATE MADE ADMITTEDLY BY HIM

WHILEyINTO ATED.

L

FQR L&FO BUREAU, ANDREWS MAD BEEN PREVIOUSLY CONTACTED
BY LDUISVﬂELE OFFICE AND EXHIBITED PHOTOS OF SUBJECT RAY
AND~ STATEB“SAME NOT IDENTICAL WITH INDIVIDUAL ALLEGEDLY

w
REQUESTING ANDREWS REPRESENT HIM,
ANDREWS REQUESTEP AND INSTRUCTED TO CONTACT LOUISVILLE

OFFICE DIRECT IN EVENT HE RECEIVES ANY WORTHWHILE I 4: L¥g
’&%‘

RELATIVE THIS CASE OR ANY OTHER MATTER Ihﬁf& Q'SUTU E.

AIR MAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS. 15 MAY 2 1968

X000 —

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END ‘
WPK [90A—f*
s

70 MAY S /2969
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T S OP;IONAI. FORM NO. 10 . 5010-106 . v .
"G5 GEN, REG. NO. 27 | ‘ Tolson
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ‘ DeLooch
Memorandum

Bishop
: MI‘. DeLoaCh DATE: April 26, 1968 i
1 - MI'. DeLOach Trc:/tter

FROM : A. Rosen 1 - Mr. Rosen Holnes
R 1 - Mr. Malley .
C ) 1 - Mr. McGowan M <t
SURJECT “"MURKIN 1 - Mr. McDonough }R& £/
B 1 - Mr. Bishop (7%

[:j This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther
| King, Jr.

With respect to the Associated Press article appearing
in the '"Washington Star, ' 4/22/68, it is noted that this is the same
Associated Press news article on which Frank C. Holloman, Director
‘of Fire and Police, Memphis, wrote to the Director on 4/22/68.

Mr. Holloman advised that the statements attributed by
implication to a ranking Memphis Police Officer have been
categorically denied by Assistant Chief Bill Price. Our relationship
with the Memphis Police and with Mr. Holloman have been excellent Is
particularly in connection with the King murder case. J&

The Director wrote to Mr. Holloman under date of 4/25/68
: expressing appreciation for this excellent cooperation.

| -y VI D e ) Ay
~ ACTION: R, YYD A0k [ O8I

« UENESRES TR SRR

This is for your informati ,
y &@9’ 2 MAY 3 1968

EJM:wjc:ige
) k
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0-19 (R&w. 7-27-67)
- '

- '

‘Ray-Galt Descriptions |

‘__r._..»

* acknowledges there are “a
whole lot of discrepancies” in
official descriptions of the man
sought as the sniper slayer of
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.

Asst. Chief Bill Price referred
to statements that James Earl
Ray, 40, an escaped Missouri
convict, and Eric Starve Galt,
first sought in connection with
King’s April 4 assassination in
Memphis, are the same person.

“You don’t know what to look
for,” Price said yesterday as

tinued their investigation of the
slaying. The nationwide man-
‘hunt continues.

&The FBI issued a conspiracy
warrant Wednesday for Galt,
ther updated its case Friday by
saying a fingerprint comparison
showed Galt was really Ray.

The naming of Ray in the case
caused confusion, primarily be-
cause earlier official statements
indicate that Galt and Ray were
in different places at the same
time.

t When Galt was charged as a

onspirator in King’s death by|a
%k bullet, the FBI said the
e,__._d

o

|

officers - here and elsewhere con-

taken dancmg les%ons [came to Memphis after ng

'Vary, Cause Confusion

MEMPHIS, Tenn. (AP) — A, in New Orleans in 1964-65. The
i ranking Memphis police officer;

BI said later the earlier de-
scription should have said Galit
reportedly took dancing lessons
rather than stating so flatly.

During that time, Ray was in
the Missouri State Prison at Jef-
ferson City, serving a 20-year
sentence for a 1959 supermarket
robbery.

The age of the man also was
in conflict.

Wltnesses who saw a man in a
Memphis rooming house from.
where the fatal bullet was fired
estimated his age as in the late

0s. The FBI, in issuing its war-
rant for Galt, said he had given
his birthdate July 20, 1931. That

ould make him 36. The FBI
said Friday Ray is 40.

The personalities of the two
men are- sometimes at odds. A'
prison pal described Ray as vir- |
tually a nondrinker. The FBI de-
scribes Galt as a fancier of beer
and vodka.

There . were other dlfferﬂnces

Galt: neat appearance. Ray
careless appearance.

Galt: Southern accent. Ray.

'born in Alton, IIL. No Southern

£cent :
CAtty. Gen. Ramsey Clark, who

vas slain, at first ruled out a:

onsp1racy, but then the FBI is-
sued its warrant for Galt on a
censpiracy charge.

Police here have their’own
investigation of the slaying un-
ler ways. -

One theory within the Mem-
phis department is that Eric
Starvo Galt is a myth, painstak-
ingly created by the conspira-
tors as a smoke screen.
“Somc%dy has muddxed the

waters,” Price said. © |

A \,Q\

©

el.o ach‘j

Mohr
Bis
,Casper
( Callahan
Conrad
elt -

Gale e

Fwo ooulfivan ——
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room

Holmes —— gt

Gandy

0

ik
MM%?.
b=

o,

The Washington Post
Times Herald
The Washington Daily News
The Evening Star (Washingtom
The Sunday Star (Washington)
Daily News (New York)
Sunday News (New York)
New York Post
The New York Times
The Sun (Baltimore)
The Worker
The New Leader
The Wall Street Journal
The National Observer
People’s World

APR 22 1968
TENCLOSURE

— “\\\ éjc;’

Date

B(\él??(/_ 2B é-/

GOPY MAu wd

"OR MR. TCO
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i l r. Tolson__.
- FD-38 (Rev. 5-22-64) _ . ' 1;1[!‘. Peloach .
: ' | : « Mohr. _._..__
. - , . Bshop o}
~ . . Casmer . .
. Callahan
" FBI ' .
| Date: 4/22/68 Mr. Gatx AN

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

v . Y Tele. Roe:a .
ia X Miss Holiucs
Miss Gandy._

——

(O | | B
, I '
. : A

' DIRECTOR, FBI
"ATTN: MOVEMENT UNIT

mou:‘ ;., MPHIS
o Qi‘h\;nxm }

—M"—/’ . .

The following personnel who have been on special
assignment in the Memphis Division in connection with captioned
matter returned to their respective offices of assignment on the
dates indieated: = = » | »

WILLIAM J, BILLEAUD, Springfield, 4/20/68 /
0, JAMES HOLBROOK, Louisville 4/20/68V =
CHARLES L, LUTES, Louisville, 4/20/68/
JAMES J, STANTON, Louisville, 4/20/68/

~ BETTYE B¢ STABK, Louisville, 4/20/68V
THOMAS L. BUCKLEY, St, Louis, 4/20/68.
SHIELDS W, SMITH, Cincinnati, 4/20/68/¢
EDWARD M, QUINN, Cincinmati, 4/20/68"
~JEAN M, SAHND, Cincinnati, 4/20/68 v /
RUBY ARLENE JONES, Little Rock, 4/21/68"
LEONE J. FLOSI, Kansas City, 4/22/68Y .

M, BARRY CARMODY, Kansas Cily, 4/22/68 Y
FRANK J. HABERSHAW, Springfield, 4/22/6

@Bunmv

1 ' CINCINNATI
1 EANSAS-CITY
-1 LOUISVILLE

1 LITTLE ROCK 500 "
1 ST, LOUIS ¢ 9%
1 SPRINGFEERD T BN
1 MEMPHIS = |

RGJ:BN

ent in Charge
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SUBJECT:

O:Tvlo‘h;:l; fEODl.;AIONNO 10 A\ Q 5010-106 - .
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 Tolson
UNITED STA’ I‘ES.)VERNMENT ‘ Dewz
""’%@
- Memorandum
Mr. Blshop(pry DATE: 4-25-68
Trotter
Tele. Room

M. A qan?s Holmes

PROPOSED SPOT ANNOUNCEMENT
REGARDING JAMES EARIFRAY ...

ABC-TV SERIES

SUNDAY, 4-28-68

As you are aware, with the D1rector S approval
a 25-second spot announcement regarding James Earl Ray was
made by Philip Abbott at the conclusion of ""The FBI' television
series last Sunday evening.

Tom dePaolo, J. Walter Thompson Advertising
Agency representative for the Ford Motor Company assigned to
our television series, has contacted SA Richard G. Douce to
determine the Bureau's reaction to the possibility of repeating

this announcement following the presentation of the television
series next Sunday, 4-28-68. -

\
dePaolo has indicated that if the Bureau approves

thls proposal, he is certain that the Ford Motor Company would

be delighted to provide the time for it as a public servi L,E 3 g gé / S \g’ 9,

RECOMMENDATION: QREC b3

mww—l WM

-féj < i Q\Y _,; ,:b8
The Director may wish to approve the announcement p
on James Earl Ray made by Philip Abbott at the conclusien-ef our 7
television series on Sunday, 4 21 68, be repeated next Sunday,“\q/‘ .y
4-28-68. ' AT R

1 - Mr. DeLoach a N/

1 - Mr. Bishop
1 - Mr. Gale
1 - Mr. Rosen

R

GTQ:smg =+’ 7
(8) ,).//{,b ¢
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SUBJECT:

- : Gale
‘4 -
: Mr. Rofggzp/ : April 25, 1968 posen -
g - - Tavel
g 1 ¢ oA

: Re

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . 5010-106 '
MAY 1962 EDITION
GS4 GEN. REG. NO. 27 Tolson
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DeLoach

Bishop

Memorandum

Trotter

Mr e Rosen Tele. Room
Mr. Malley polmes
Mr. Shroder '
Mr. Thompson
Mr. Gale

Mr. Trotter

Mr. McGowan

ot il
P S O T i
\ ) v

JAMES EARL RAY, AKA
FUGITIVE

I, 0. NUMBER 4182

W. F. NUMBER 442-A

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY
UFAC - ROBBERY

This is to record the fact that Mr. Sebastian Latona
of the Latent Fingerprint Section, Identification Division,
on April 24, 1968, advised the fingerprints of fugitive Ray
had been searched against all unidentified latents in bank

‘robbery cases and no identification was effected. This search

had been previously requested by us for the period since Ray's
escape from prison to determine if fingerprints on file might
indicate he had been involved in any violations of the Bank
Robbery Statute.

ACTION

"For information and record purposes.

| FDT/1r5é7/
(8)
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4-22 (Rev 1-22-60) ‘
Federal Bureau Avestigation
Records ch

o .

E:] Name Searching Unit - Room 6527

Service Unit - Room 6524
Forward to F‘lle Review

Supervisor Room

Type of References Requested:
Regular Request (Analytical Search)
All References (Subversive & Nonsubversive)
Subversive References Only
Nonsubversive References Only
Main References Only

Type of Search Requested:
[ “—TRestricted to Locality of 06&/&/
| ]Exact Name Only (On the Nose)
l:l Buildup [ 1Variations

RNy e S e N

Birthdate & Place
Address

Localities

Searcher
R# Date é‘/ ant } Initials _@‘
..

Prod.

FILE NUMBER SERIAL

A2 5 2L
e
ez
22— —
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ’ 5010-106 ) .
v 19 oo k ‘
UNITED STATES G RNMENT : DeL.oach

\ . K/lohr
* Bishop

Memorandum Cone

Conrad

y Tavel
Trotter

Tele. Room

; Felt
, ] ) Ga
MR. TROTTER,;_;}@:& 4/26/68 ‘A subis? 9/)
2

I Holmes
Gandy

SUBJECT :

LATENT PRINT EXAMINATION

By form letter dated 4/21/68, the U. S.
Secret Service forwarded through Liaison an envelope and
three-page letter, Q265 through Q268, for examination.
The letter contained a threat to kill Dr. Martin Luther King.

The envelope and three-page letter were

examined, but no latent impressions of value for identification
purposes were developed.

The Laboratory is setting forth the result of
its examination in a separate memorandum.

The envelope and three-page letter, which are
attached, are being retained in Bufiles. '

RECOMMENDATION:

For information@
Enclosures (4)
1 - Mr. Rosen “Si
1 - SA Orrin H. Bartlett Room 1014 9 &APC- 69 o e T

-

RE——

/ﬂ%m:bb o~ C4ui gE MAY 8 1968
o 6) | '

b R

N TIEEY
7 (fé Wil Lo dou
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